OP \$40.00 86207967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tracy Yun		10/24/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manhattan Review, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 W 115th Street #284	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10025	
Entity Type:	Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86207967	MANHATTAN REVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jess M. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jess M. Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q917_2022-Trademark-Transfer_221114#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0024

900736789

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Tracy Yun, an individual with an address at 90 La Salle Street, Unit 13G, New York, NY 10027 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : MANHATTAN REVIEW

Serial No. : 86,207,967

Filed: February 28, 2014

AND, WHEREAS Manhattan Review, Inc., a company with an address at 603 West 115th Street #284, New York, NY 10025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application therefore, Serial No. 86,207,967.

TRACY YUN

Signature

101 67 1 6 Date MANHATTAN REVIEW, INC.

By: Joern Meissner, President

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 12/08/2022